

KARNATAKA STATE OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY ASSOCIATION ® KSOGA



Dr. Bharathi Rajashekar President 9448069861 Dr. M. G. Hiremath Chief Patron & Founder Secretary 9448355838

Dr. Vidya Thobbi Imm. Past President 9448140146 Dr. Rajashree Paladi Hon. Secretary 9880078755 Dr. Durgadas Asaranna President Elect

9448374066

Date: 01.03.2025

KSOGA Office Bearers 2024 - 25

Patron

Dr. Nagaraj. H 9448127237

Treasurer

Dr. Suman Gaddi 9110821242

Executive Committee Members

North Zone Dr. Shailaja Bidri 8352250207

North West Zone Dr. Shruti Bhavi Patil 9480407256

South Zone Dr. Mahesh Koregol 9886744700

South West Zone Dr. Shanta Shekhar 9880743455

Co-Opted Members

Dr. Sudha T. R 9481308902

Dr. Soumya Mani 9844159635

Subject: Call for Applications: KSOGA Committee Chairperson Positions

Dear KSOGIANS,

Greetings from KSOGA!

We are pleased to announce the opening of applications for the position of Committee Chairperson across the following 12 KSOGA Committees:

- 1. Adolescent Health committee and Young talent promotion committee
- 2. Clinical research committee
- 3. Endoscopy committee
- 4. Ethics and Medicolegal committee
- 5. Gynae oncology and Preventive oncology committee
- 6.Imaging Science in OBG committee and Genetics and Fetal medicine committee
- 7. Infertility and ART committee & Reproductive endocrinology committee
- 8. Midlife Committee & Urogynaecology committee
- 9. Public awareness committee & Prevention of Violence Against Women committee
- 10. Quiz committee
- 11. Safe motherhood committee & Emergency obstetrics and critical care committee & Medical disorders in pregnancy committee
- 12. Family welfare committee
- Date of Applications starts from March 2nd 2025
- Last date of Applications March 15th 2025 5pm

Kindly Send the Filled form necessary documents and send your short CV of 10 lines (Biodata) kindly check the word format along with the letter and send to ksogaoffice@gmail.com

01

KSOGA OFFICE

Maathoshree Women's Hospital, Behind Reliance Digital, Prabhat Colony, Vidyanagar, Hubli-580021, Tel:0836-2277015 Cell-9448355838/9740627472 Email: ksogaoffice@gmail.com KSOGA SECRETARIAT - II Dr.Bharathi Rajashekar Sahyaadri Multispeciality Hospital, Bharathi Health Care Complex, Opp.Sandal Kote, R C Road Hassan-573201 Call: +91 9448069861-Email: bharathirajshekar@gmail.com

Website: https://ksoga.org/



KARNATAKA STATE OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY ASSOCIATION ® KSOGA



Dr. Bharathi Rajashekar President 9448069861 Dr. M. G. Hiremath Chief Patron & Founder Secretary 9448355838

Dr. Vidya Thobbi Imm. Past President 9448140146 Hon. Secretary 9880078755 Dr. Durgadas Asaranna President Elect 9448374066

Date: 01.03.2025

Dr. Rajashree Paladi

KSOGA Office Bearers 2024 - 25

Patron

Dr. Nagaraj. H 9448127237

Treasurer

Dr. Suman Gaddi 9110821242

Executive Committee Members

North Zone Dr. Shailaja Bidri 8352250207

North West Zone Dr. Shruti Bhavi Patil 9480407256

South Zone Dr. Mahesh Koregol 9886744700

South West Zone Dr. Shanta Shekhar 9880743455

Co-Opted Members

Dr. Sudha T. R 9481308902

Dr. Soumya Mani 9844159635

Eligibility and Criteria:

Applicants must meet the following criteria:

- Proven ability to lead a team of 15–20 members, ensuring active participation and collaboration across different regions.
- Submission of a clear 2-year vision for the committee, outlining goals, strategies, and expected outcomes.
- Applicants must provide their CV, highlighting past achievements, relevant experience, and leadership roles in the field.
- Chairpersons must submit monthly progress reports by the 5th of every month, detailing activities, milestones, and upcoming plans.
- Ability to plan and coordinate Continuing Medical Education (CME) programs, awareness campaigns, and other activities effectively.
- Mandatory attendance at committee meetings, with a minimum attendance rate of 80% over each quarte
- Actively involve all committee members in initiatives, ensuring equitable distribution of tasks and fostering team spirit.
- Quarterly performance evaluations will be conducted, and chairpersons failing to meet set goals may be subject to replacement.
- Build partnerships with relevant organizations, stakeholders, and the broader community to enhance committee impact.
- Uphold the highest standards of integrity, transparency, and professionalism in all committee-related activities.
- Applicant should be presently member of the local ObGyn society

Brandle Roadhen
Dr. Bharathi Ra

Dr.Bharathi Rajashekar President,KSOGA Dr.Rajashree Paladi Hon.Secretary,KSOGA

02

KSOGA OFFICE

Maathoshree Women's Hospital, Behind Reliance Digital, Prabhat Colony, Vidyanagar, Hubli-580021, Tel:0836-2277015 Cell-9448355838/9740627472 Email: ksogaoffice@gmail.com KSOGA SECRETARIAT - II Dr.Bharathi Rajashekar Sahyaadri Multispeciality Hospital, Bharathi Health Care Complex, Opp.Sandal Kote, R C Road Hassan-573201 Call: +91 9448069861-Email: bharathirajshekar@gmail.com

Website: https://ksoga.org/

KSOGA ELECTION FOR THE COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS 2025

Date:	
Application for the Post of:	
	Photograph
Name:	
Mobile No:	
Email Id:	
Age:DOB:	
Address:	
Signature:	

Kindly Send the Filled form necessary documents and send your short CV of 10 lines (Biodata) to ksogaoffice@gmail.com

- Date of Applications starts from March 2nd 2025
- ullet Last date of Applications March 15th 2025 5pm